
MINISTRY ORGANIZATION 11/8/2024

MINISTRY ORGANIZATION CONTACT EMAIL PHONE

ACCW (Council of Catholic Women) Mary Jo Strah bandmjstrah@gmail.com 321-242-7254

Angel Tree Kim Kelly kimrkelly@msn.com  

Children’s Hunger Project (not at school) Eileen Hillmann childrenshungerproject@ascensioncatholic.net321-259-9709

Coffee and Donuts John Miller jmiller53@cfl.rr.com  321-794-6620

Facilities Maintenance Rick McGahee rmcgahee@ascensioncatholic.net 321-254-1595 ext. 3040

Family Promise Hosting Homeless families Mary Blucker & Christina Light familypromise@ascensioncatholic.net ; 

christina.light@icloud.com
321-720-6268; 321-544-3418

Knights of Columbus Jose Montes ascension14573@gmail.com 321-795-8171

Knights of Columbus Ladies Auxiliary Becky Richard we4richards@comcast.net 412-779-9970

School Tutors Kati Arrubla karrubla@ascensioncatholicsch.org     321-254-1595 x3002

Social Concerns Jerry & Olga Kelly jkelly198@cfl.rr.com 321-253-4684  321-259-5685 

Thrift Store John Casko jcasko@cfl.rr.com  321-259-0201

Wonderful Wednesday Meals   Bob Richmond 321-298-3884
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